
 
 
 
 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT (SLA) FOR E/M & MT FACILITIES 

AT FAISALABAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (FIAP) 
 

1.  Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority invites sealed proposals/bids from the firms/ companies 
in line with PPRA Rule 36 (b) for the “Service Level Agreement (SLA) for E/M & MT facilities at 
Faisalabad International Airport (FIAP)” for a period of three (03) years, extendable for a further 
five (05) months. The participating firms/ companies must have relevant experience, be registered 
with income tax and sales tax departments, and be on the active taxpayer list of Federal Board of 
Revenue. They must also have valid certification/ license from the Pakistan Engineering Council 
(PEC) i.e. C-3/O-2 and relevant specialization codes i.e. ME01, ME03, EE04, EE05, EE06. 
Detailed requirements are mentioned in the Request for Proposal/Tender documents. 
 

Tender Fee 
(Rs.) 

Bid Security 
(Rs.) 

Last date / 
time for Sale 

of Tender 
Last date / time 

for Tender 
submission 

Tender 
Opening date / 

time 
3,000/- 

(non-refundable) 2,500,000/- 15-08-2024 
till 1700 Hrs. 

16-08-2024 
till 1100 Hrs. 

16-08-2024 
at 1130 Hrs. 

 
2.  Tender documents along with instructions, Terms & Conditions can be obtained from the 
office of O.IC E&M Terminal Building, Faisalabad International Airport (FIAP) Faisalabad on any 
working day between 0900 to 1700 Hrs. upon submission of formal application on firm’s/ 
company’s letter head along with payment of tender fee (Non-refundable) in the shape of Pay order 
in favor of “Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority” or Cash Payment in CAA collection account no. 
1852000438103 (HBL PTCL Branch, Faisalabad). This advertisement is also available on PPRA 
website at www.ppra.org.pk and CAA website www.caapakistan.com.pk. 
 
3.  Complete proposals/bids (Technical & Financial) in line with instructions contained in the 
RFP documents must be dropped in the Tender Box available in the office of the Chief Operating 
Officer/APM Faisalabad International Airport, on or before Friday, 16th August 2024, 1100 Hrs. 
 
4.  Warning: Any financial Instrument submitted by the bidder, if found fake or got dishonored 
at any stage, would result in blacklisting and legal action as per law.   
 
 
 
 
 

Chief Operating Officer/ APM 
CAA, Faisalabad International Airport (FIAP) Faisalabad 

Tel: 041-9201616 


